

Ej Suit 113 of 2021
WBPS01-000234-2021

Order No: 40

Date: 30-07-2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of D.W.-1 (defendant no 5).

Plaintiff files hazia.

Defendant no 5 files hazira.

D.W.-1 namely Buddhadeb Bej is further cross examined in full and he is discharged.

Evidence of the defendant is hereby closed.

Fix **24-08-2026** for argument of the suit.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta